RESOLUTION 2026-6
EDGEWATER PARK SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 FOR THE PUMP
STATION #3 UPGRADE CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWELVE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS NINTY FOUR CENTS ($12,706.94),
FOR AN ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUONT NOT TO EXCEED ONE

MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-
THREE DOLLARS NINTY FOUR CENTS($1,813,543.94)

WHEREAS, the Edgewater Park Sewerage Authority, a duly constituted public body in the
County of Burlington, State of New Jetsey (“Authority”);

WHEREAS, the Authority Engineer has received notice of a change order number 2,
necessaty to ensure proper position of a new generator pad to complete the upgrades to Pump Station
#3 of the sanitaty sewer system;

WHEREAS, the Authority has received a change order number 2, for Twelve Thousand
Seven Hundred Six Dollars Ninety-Four Cents ($12,706.94) for the upgrades to Pump Station #3 of
the sanitary sewet system;

WHEREAS, the Authority’s Engineer has reviewed the change otrder and recommends
approving change order number 2, for the upgtades to Pump Station #3 of the sanitary sewer system;

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to approve the Engineet’s recommendation to pay change
order number 2, for the upgrades to Pump Station #3 of the sanitary sewer system for a total adjusted
contract amount not to exceed One Million Fight Hundred Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty-
Three Dollars Ninety Four Cents ($1,813,543.94);

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, upon proper motion and vote at a public
meeting by the Edgewater Park Sewerage Authority in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey

as follows:




1. Approving change order number 2 to the contract for the upgrades to Pump
Station #3 of the sanitary sewer system in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand
Seven Hundred Six Dollars Ninety Four Cents (12,706.94) for a total adjusted contract
amount not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred
Forty-Three Dollars Ninety Four Cents ($1,813,543.94) is hereby ADOPTED by this
Resolution on January 14, 2026;

2. This approval shall be subject to certification of availability of funds to pay for

this work.

Attest: Edgewater Park Sewerage Authority

kytfitn Hall, Chairwoman




